BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 296 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "and Public Land" and substitute "Land and Land Owned by Local <u>Governments</u>"; in line 10, strike "private and public land used" and substitute "<u>connection with the</u> <u>use of private land and land owned by local governments</u>"; and in line 13, strike "(f)" and substitute "<u>(f), to be under the amended subtitle "Subtitle 11. Public Recreation on Private Land and Land</u> <u>Owned by Local Governments</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, before line 2, insert:

"Subtitle 11. Public Recreation on Private Land AND LAND OWNED BY LOCAL GOVERNMENTS.";

in line 10, after "USE;" insert "<u>OR</u>"; in line 11, strike "KIND, SERVICES," and substitute "<u>KIND</u> <u>OR SERVICES</u>"; in line 11, strike "OR CASH MADE"; in the same line, after "TO" insert "<u>PROMOTE</u>"; in line 12, strike "LAND; OR" and substitute "<u>LAND</u>"; strike line 13 in its entirety; and in line 14, after "roads," insert "<u>PATHS, TRAILS,</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 15, after "OTHER" insert "COMMON LAW OR STATUTORY".